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section thirty-four, of township thirty-two, north, of 
range six, west, in Chippewa county, Wisconsin ; and 
to purchase, build and maintain such other dam or 
darns in or across said creek as they may find neces-
sary for the purposos hereinafter named, and may 
operate such dams so as to facilitate the driving and 
floating of logs and timber down said creek and out of 
the same. 

SECTION 2. Said grantees shall build and maintain awes and 
in said dam or dams suitable slides and gates, for tbe gat" .  
purpose of sluicing logs and timber over and through 
the same. 

SECTION 3. Whenever said Fisher creek shall have When and what 
been by said dam or dams so improved as to render be  
the driving and floatir.g of logs and timber down and olairegm

ede.Y  

out of the same from the northern line of said sec- 
tion thirty-four, reasonably practicable at the usual 
times for such driving, then and thereafter, said Eugene 
Shaw and D. P. Simons, and their assigns, shall be en-
titled to receive and collect for such service and im-
provements, and for the use of the same, ten cents per 
thousand feet, board measure, for and upon all logs and 
timber driven and floated down and out of said creek, 
of the respective owners or of any subsequent owner 
of the said logs or timber, and shall have an action 
therefor. 

SECTION 4. For all such charges and sums which Tons to be lien 
they are so entitled to receive, said Eugene Shaw and ulx)n 
D. P. Simons, or their assigns, shall have a lien upon 
said logs so driven or floated in said creek, and may 
enforce the same in the same manner as other log liens 
are enforced arising in Chippewa county, Wisconsin, 
pursuant to chapter one hundred and forty-three of the 
revised statutes. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 1881. 

[No. 65, S.] 	 [Published March 26, 1881.] 
CHAPTER 178. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to pur-
chase the necessary stationery for the use of the legislature 
and state officers for the ensusng year, and for the purchase 
of maps ordered by joint resolution number twenty, A. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of ApAroopriation, 

any money in the general fund not otherwise appro- $7' 
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Claims to b 
worn to. 

priated, the sum of seven thousand and five hundred 
dollars, being the amount estimated as necessary for 
the purchase of stationery for the use of the legisla-
ture and state officers for the ensuing year ; said sum 
to be disbursed in accordance with the provisions of 
section two hundred and eighty-nine, revised statutes, 
and for the purchase of maps ordered by joint resolu-
tion number twenty, A. 

SECTION 2. All claims and demands against the 
state for stationery furnished under the provisions of 
this act, shall be sworn to by the parties furnishing the 
same, accompanied by the certificate of the superin-
tendent of public property, and filed with the secretary 
of state, who shall draw warrant for the amount. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 1881. 

    

Estimate of ex 
pease for lay. 
leg water pipe. 

[No. 83, S.] 	 fPublished March 25, 1881.1 

CHAPTER 179. 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and thirty-five of the 
laws of 1878, entitled an act to revise, consolidate and amend 
the charter of the city of La Crosse, approved Febaury 19, A. 
D. 1869, and the several acts amendatory thereof, and to pro-
vide for levying assessments for the cost of water pipe, hereto-
fore laid and hereafter to be lain, in said city of La Crosse. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Before laying any water pipe alk.ng any 
street, alley or other line in the city of La Crosse, or 
entering into any contract therefor, the common council 
of said city shall first cause to be made by the city 
surveyor, an estimate or estimates of the whole expense 
thereof and of the proportions of such expense to be 
assessed and charged to each lot and subdivision of a 
let and parcel ot land, fronting or abutting on the 
proposed tine of water pipe, and on each side of the 
same, for the whole length thereof, but not exceeding 
the amount hereinafter prescribed ; such estimate or es-
timates shall be in writing and accompanied by full 
specifications ; and such estimates and specifications 
taken together, shall contain full details of everything 
necessary to an understanding of the character, extent 
and probable cost of the work, and if different sizes 
of pipe are to be used in the work, between what points 
in any line or lines the respective sizes are to be laid. 


